of 5 years. The trade-in right provided the customer with a discount toward the purchase price of a new system that is calculated based on
the price of the originally sold systems as follows: if the trade-in is performed during the 1st and 2nd year after the sale � 72% of the price
of the originally bought systems; 3rd year � 47%; 4th year � 31%; 5th year � 14%.

The Company recognized all revenues from the sales of these systems in 2004. The Company reached a conclusion that only the portion
that is not subject to the discounts schedule above is fixed and determinable. The Company recognized only that portion and will
recognize the remaining balance in future periods based on the amounts released from the above discount schedule. The restated financial
statements include the effect of such deferral and the directly related costs.

F - 22

NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS LTD.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

NOTE 15 - RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont.)

The tables below summarize the impact of the aforementioned restatement with respect to the financial statements as of December 31,
2004 and for the year then ended:

Consolidated Statement of Operations:

Year ended December 31, 2004

Previously
Reported Adjusted As Restated

Revenues-Product sales $ 33,347 $ (4,073) $ 29,274

Cost of revenues-Product Sales 15,361 (965) 14,396

Sales and marketing expenses 6,868 (221) 6,647

Operating Profit (Loss) 939 (2,887) (1,948)

Edgar Filing: NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS LTD - Form 6-K

NOTE 15 - RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont.) 50

Year ended December 31, 2004

Net income (loss) 1,467 (2,887) (1,420)

Basic earning (loss) per share $ 0.10 $ (0.19) $ (0.09)

Consolidated Balance Sheet:

As of December 31, 2004

Previously
Reported Adjusted As Restated

Trade Accounts Receivables $ 7,461 $ (611) $ 6,850

Inventories 5,239 1,115 6,354

Total Current Assets 36,539 504 37,043

Total Assets 49,462 504 49,966

Trade Accounts Payables 5,016 (221) 4,795

Other Current Liabilities 6,389 150 6,539

Total Current Liabilities $ 11,405 $ (71) $ 11,334

F - 23

NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS LTD.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

NOTE 15 - RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont.)

Consolidated Balance Sheet (Cont.):

As of December 31, 2004

Previously
Reported Adjusted As Restated

Edgar Filing: NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS LTD - Form 6-K

NOTE 15 - RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont.) 51

As of December 31, 2004

Long Term Liabilities-Deferred Income $ 369 $ 3,462 $ 3,831

Total Long Term Liabilities 3,589 3,462 7,051

Accumulated Deficit (38,919) (2,887) (41,806)

Total Shareholders Equity $ 34,468 $ (2,887) $ 31,581

F - 24

Appendix B

Insurance, Discharge and Indemnity of Officers

8. The Company may, from time to time and subject to the provisions of any law:

8.1 Enter into a contract for insuring the liability of an officer, in part or in whole, for an obligation imposed on him as a result of an
act or omission performed in his capacity as an officer, in each of the following instances:

8.1.1 Breach of duty of care with respect to the Company or another person.

8.1.2 Breach of trust with respect to the Company, provided that the officer acted in good faith and had reasonable grounds to
presume that the act would not impair the Company�s best interests.